
53• Swindon • Link Centre • Purton • Cricklade • Orbital Shopping Park

Monday to Friday (excluding Public Holidays)
Hol Col

Park North New College . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1620 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Swindon Bus Station (Bay 17) ** . . . 1000 1 1 0 0 1200 1300 1400 1500 1635 1635 1750 1900 . . . . . . . . .

Great Western Outlet Village . . . 1007 1 1 0 7 1207 1307 1407 1507 1642 1642 1757 1907 . . . . . . . . .

Link Leisure Centre . . . 1 0 1 5 1 1 1 5 1 2 1 5 1 3 1 5 1 4 1 5 1 5 1 5 1650 1650 1805 1 9 1 5 . . . . . . . . .

Lydiard Millicent Forge Fields 0920 1020 1 1 2 0 1220 1320 1420 1520 1657 1657 1 8 1 0 1920 . . . . . . . . .

Purton Witts Lane 0930 1030 1 1 3 0 1230 1330 1430 1530 1708 1708 1820 1930 . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade Turning Circle 0938 1038 1 1 3 8 1238 1338 1438 1538 1 7 1 8 1 7 1 8 1828 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade Bishopsfield 0939 1039 1 1 3 9 1239 1339 1439 1539 1 7 1 9 1 7 1 9 1829 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade High Street 0941 1 0 4 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 3 4 1 1 4 4 1 1 5 4 1 1 7 2 1 1 7 2 1 1 8 3 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Haydon Wick Orbital Shopping Park 0953 1053 1 1 5 3 1253 1353 1453 1553 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Saturday (excluding Public Holidays)

Swindon Bus Station (Bay 17) ** . . . 1000 1 1 0 0 1200 1300 1400 1500 1635 1750 1900 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Great Western Outlet Village . . . 1007 1 1 0 7 1207 1307 1407 1507 1642 1757 1907 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Link Leisure Centre . . . 1 0 1 5 1 1 1 5 1 2 1 5 1 3 1 5 1 4 1 5 1 5 1 5 1650 1805 1 9 1 5 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Lydiard Millicent Forge Fields 0920 1020 1 1 2 0 1220 1320 1420 1520 1655 1 8 1 0 1920 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Purton Witts Lane 0930 1030 1 1 3 0 1230 1330 1430 1530 1705 1820 1930 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade Turning Circle 0938 1038 1 1 3 8 1238 1338 1438 1538 1 7 1 8 1828 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade Bishopsfield 0939 1039 1 1 3 9 1239 1339 1439 . . . 1 7 1 9 1829 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade High Street 0941 1 0 4 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 3 4 1 1 4 4 1 . . . 1 7 2 1 1 8 3 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Haydon Wick Orbital Shopping Park 0953 1053 1 1 5 3 1253 1353 1453 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Sunday (and most Public Holidays)

Swindon Bus Station (Bay 17) ** 0900 1 1 0 0 1300 1500 1700 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Great Western Outlet Village 0907 1 1 0 7 1307 1507 1707 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Link Leisure Centre 0915 1 1 1 5 1 3 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 7 1 5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Lydiard Millicent Forge Fields 0920 1 1 2 0 1320 1520 1720 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Purton Witts Lane 0930 1 1 3 0 1330 1530 1730 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade Turning Circle 0938 1 1 3 8 1338 1538 1738 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade Bishopsfield 0939 1 1 3 9 1339 1539 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade High Street 0941 1 1 4 1 1 3 4 1 1 5 4 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Haydon Wick Orbital Shopping Park 0953 1 1 5 3 1353 1553 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Notes

B Continues to Bentham Turn, arriving at 1932.

Col Runs during New College term time only.

Hol Runs during New College holidays only.

** Swindon Bus Station is due to close to all operations on 30th August 2025, with all Stagecoach services arriving and departing at a new 
site on Fleming Way from the following day. 

Timetable valid from 29th June 2025 to 30th August 2025

Some search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check stagecoachbus.com for the latest version.
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53• Orbital Shopping Park • Cricklade • Purton • Link Centre • Swindon

Timetable valid from 29th June 2025 to 30th August 2025

Some search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check stagecoachbus.com for the latest version.

Monday to Friday (excluding Public Holidays)
Col Hol

Haydon Wick Orbital Shopping Park . . . . . . . . . . . . 0957 1057 1 1 5 7 1257 1357 1457 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade High Street . . . . . . . . . . . . 1009 1 1 0 9 1209 1309 1409 1509 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade Turning Circle 0620 0725 0725 0910 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 5 1 0 1 7 1 8 1828 . . . . . .

Cricklade Bishopsfield 0622 0727 0727 0912 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 5 1 2 1 7 1 9 1829 . . . . . .

Purton Witts Lane 0631 0736 0736 0921 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 5 2 1 . . . . . .

Lydiard Millicent Forge Fields 0641 0746 0746 0931 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 4 3 1 1 5 3 1 . . . . . .

Link Leisure Centre 0647 0753 0753 0937 1037 1 1 3 7 1237 1337 1437 1537 . . . . . .

Great Western Outlet Village 0655 0803 0803 0945 1045 1 1 4 5 1245 1345 1445 1545 . . . . . .

Swindon Bus Station ** 0702 0812 0812 0952 1052 1 1 5 2 1252 1352 1452 1552 1745 1855 . . . . . .

Park North New College . . . 0817 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Saturday (excluding Public Holidays)

Haydon Wick Orbital Shopping Park . . . . . . . . . 0957 1057 1 1 5 7 1257 1357 1457 1557 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade High Street . . . . . . . . . 1009 1 1 0 9 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade Turning Circle 0620 0725 0910 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 5 1 0 1 6 1 0 1 7 1 8 1828 . . . . . .

Cricklade Bishopsfield 0622 0727 0912 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 5 1 2 1 6 1 2 1 7 1 9 1829 . . . . . .

Purton Witts Lane 0631 0736 0921 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 5 2 1 1 6 2 1 . . . . . .

Lydiard Millicent Forge Fields 0641 0746 0931 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 4 3 1 1 5 3 1 1 6 3 1 . . . . . .

Link Leisure Centre 0647 0752 0937 1037 1 1 3 7 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 . . . . . .

Great Western Outlet Village 0655 0800 0945 1045 1 1 4 5 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 . . . . . .

Swindon Bus Station ** 0702 0807 0952 1052 1 1 5 2 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1745 1855 . . . . . .

Sunday (and most Public Holidays)

Haydon Wick Orbital Shopping Park . . . 0957 1 1 5 7 1357 1557 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade High Street . . . 1009 1209 1409 1609 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade Turning Circle 0810 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 4 1 0 1 6 1 0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Cricklade Bishopsfield 0812 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 6 1 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Purton Witts Lane 0821 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 6 2 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Lydiard Millicent Forge Fields 0831 1 0 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 4 3 1 1 6 3 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Link Leisure Centre 0837 1037 1237 1437 1637 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Great Western Outlet Village 0845 1045 1245 1445 1645 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Swindon Bus Station ** 0852 1052 1252 1452 1652 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Notes

D Runs Direct to Swindon along A419.

Col Runs during New College term time only.

Hol Runs during New College holidays only.

** Swindon Bus Station is due to close to all operations on 30th August 2025, with all Stagecoach services arriving and departing at a new 
site on Fleming Way from the following day. 
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